Results For

CORINTH PD FOOT PURSUIT 5K & FUN RUN Back to Race Website X

CORINTH, TX 76210

Timing Services provided by Chip-2-Chip Race Timing. Questions About Results? Get in touch!

Year Result Set Age Group/Division
[ 2023 VH 5K VMAIIResuIts VJ
| « |Ymo
Pl . . Clock Chip Age Division
ace Bib Name Gender City State Country Time Time Pace Age Percentage Place
Kieran
1 2436 K TyrreII M Allen TX us 18:14.35 18:14.35 5:52 13 76.1 1
Cash .
2 2456 C MCCOI’d M Corinth TX us 20:40.95 20:38.97 6:38 15 64.5 1
Mateo
3 2453 M Castin M Lewisville TX us 20:53.08 20:52.12 6:43 17 62.1 1
Sydney .
4 2405 S Tucker F Mckinney TX us 20:54.83 20:52.97 6:43 18 70.9 1
Andrew
5 2435 A Samide M Denton TX us 21:05.80 21:05.80 6:47 17 61.4 2
Tara
6 2144 T BOUCk F Mckinney TX us 21:12.03 21:09.94 6:48 17 70.8 1
Scott
7 2454 S Merritt M Lewisville TX us 21:48.31 21:45.47 7:00 39 61.8 1
Cabell )
8 2296 C KendaII M Fairfax VA us 21:46.96 21:45.87 7:00 21 59.1 1
0. Highland . . .
9 2263 0] Charles M Village TX us 22:11.87 22:11.87 7:08 11 66.6 1
Peter
10 2345 MacDonough M Fayetteville GA us 22:33.48 22:33.48 7:15 37 58.7 2
Jennifer o
11 2429 J Kovacevic F Lewisville TX us 23:05.27 23:02.64 7:25 42 66.5 1
J.
12 2433 J Rlley M Allen TX us 23:11.95 23:11.13 7:27 11 63.8 2



Place

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Bib

2427

2038

2107

2384

2398

2274

2439

2299

2462

2408

2388

2466

2457

2422

2385

2434

Name
Brookelyn
Davis

Zeus
Alonso

Tanner
Bouck

Mike
Moon

Luis
Saucedo

Angela
Elsey

Brennan
Thiessen

Derek
Kirkwood

Alan
Luna

Laurie
Underwood

Peter

Oneill

Jonathan
Friess

Shelby
Ruckel

Keeley
Whitmer

T.

Moon
Addison
Samide

Gender

City

Wylie

Lake
Dallas

Mckinney

Argyle

Corinth

Aubrey

Hickory
Creek

Corinth

Corinth

Gainesville

Denton

Argyle

Lucas

Cumming

Argyle

Denton

State

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

GA

TX

X

Country

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Clock
Time

23:22.10

23:25.15

23:30.03

23:41.03

24:00.75

24:32.58

24:34.94

25:04.40

25:01.37

25:22.71

25:40.56

25:52.64

25:54.85

26:03.55

26:04.84

26:32.70

Chip
Time

23:22.10

23:23.58

23:27.75

23:40.00

23:49.73

24:19.57

24:30.77

24:52.79

24:57.03

25:17.98

25:32.70

25:48.64

25:50.07

25:58.42

26:03.43

26:22.91

Pace

7:31

7:31

7:33

7:37

7:40

7:49

7:53

8:00

8:01

8:08

8:13

8:18

8:18

8:21

8:23

8:29

Age

16

13

25

56

42

32

20

36

18

63

65

16

22

20

10

13

Age
Percentage

65.2

59.3

54.8

64.9

57.7

60.7

52.5

52.9

51.6

76.0

65.0

50.9

57.1

56.8

59.0

61.0

Division
Place



Place

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Bib

2441

2442

2465

2401

2292

2397

2039

2461

2044

2407

2455

2275

2080

2287

2411

2272

Name
Dede
Nokes

Ty
Nokes

Matt
Friess

Samuel
Speights
Grant

Ingram

Jesus
Saucedo

Margarita
Arcadio
Bj
Garcia

David
Beavers

Keith
Turner

Amanda

Young

Bruce

Elsey

Ryliegh
Bohnenstiehl

Rachel

Hill

Elmer
Velez

Ryan
Duncan

Gender

City

Denton

Denton

Argyle

Ponder

Corinth

Carrollton

Lewisville

Denton

Argyle

Corinth

Shady
Shores

Sanger

Corinth

Lake
Dallas

Lake
Dallas

Lake
Dallas

State

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

Country

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Clock
Time

27:07.35

27:05.75

27:18.88

27:24.03

27:21.31

27:30.68

27:39.98

27:54.02

28:06.82

28:02.04

28:07.78

28:16.19

28:18.22

28:28.41

28:47.01

28:57.29

Chip
Time

27:00.34

27:03.80

27:14.69

27:17.65

27:19.34

27:19.63

27:39.98

27:46.58

27:52.13

27:53.99

28:01.98

28:02.98

28:03.24

28:28.41

28:37.70

28:51.79

Pace

8:41

8:42

8:46

8:47

8:47

8:47

8:54

8:56

8:58

8:58

9:01

9:01

9:01

9:09

9:12

9:17

Age

53

15

51

21

14

27

36

42

66

53

43

47

26

14

40

24

Age
Percentage

63.2

49.2

54.1

471

49.6

471

53.8

49.5

60.1

53.7

55.1

50.9

52.6

55.4

47.3

44.6

Division
Place



Age

Place Bib Name Gender City State Country (':I'Ii(r):: .ﬂ;‘; Pace Age Percentage Dli;llias;:n
Colin

45 2286 C Hester M Corinth TX us 28:58.02 28:55.34 9:18 14 46.9 5
Yarely Lake

46 2241 Y CediIIo F Dallas TX us 29:15.95 29:13.34 9:24 14 54.0 3
Maria Jobel

47 2269 M Cuevas F Dallas TX us 29:47.31 29:37.93 9:32 46 53.4 1
J. Flower . . .

48 2146 J CarroII M Mound TX us 29:59.03 29:56.34 9:38 7 60.5 4
Heather

49 2451 H WeIIman F Sanger TX us 30:09.85 29:56.42 9:38 46 529 2
Herb

50 2041 H Armstrong M Frisco TX us 30:05.26 30:00.65 9:39 75 62.5 1
A.

51 2449 A Tyler F Allen us 30:12.39 30:01.97 9:39 9 59.1 1
Nisha

52 2448 N Tyler F Allen us 30:12.33 30:02.10 9:39 37 49.8 2
Art

53 2386 A Myers Il M Corinth TX us 30:12.81 30:04.14 9:40 68 56.8 2
Jesse

54 2396 J Saucedo M Corinth TX us 30:34.65 30:24.52 9:47 32 42.4 1
Jamyn

55 2413 J Vinycent M Corinth TX us 30:36.97 30:30.48 9:49 23 422 5
James

56 2291 J HuIse M Krum TX us 30:55.04 30:42.97 9:53 39 43.8 4
Joshua

57 2289 J Holley M Corinth TX us 31:13.08 31:03.17 9:59 35 421 5
Noah

58 2469 N Tyler M Allen TX us 31:59.11 31:29.46 10:08 40 43.0 4
Alicia

59 2278 A Furnish F Ponder TX us 32:53.06 31:35.88 10:10 40 47.9 2
Cynthia

60 2406 C Y F Corinth TX us 31:44.01 31:36.96 10:10 50 52.2 2

Turner



Place

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Bib

2410

2394

2446

2096

2452

2419

2426

2430

2431

2336

2311

2354

2279

2460

2447

2402

Name

Heidi

Vanderstelt

Gabriela
Reyes

Georgia

Walk

Kasey
Bortnem

Lisa
McKenna

Maddox

Weddle

V.
Charles

Melana
Kovacevic

V.
Kovacevic

Kate
Lawson

Eric
Lawson

Dennis

Marshall

Rachel

Gharis

Kristen
Yazzie

Danny

Gilbreath

Dianna
Sulser

Gender

-n

City

Lewisville

Corinth

Corinth

Corinth

Corinth

Hurst

Highland
Village

Lewisville

Lewisville

Corinth

Corinth

Corinth

The Colony

Denton

The Colony

Denison

State

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

Country

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Clock
Time

31:54.14

32:03.16

32:03.10

32:05.59

32:11.97

32:29.82

32:35.72

32:49.63

32:52.57

33:03.96

33:04.56

33:04.16

33:25.94

34:08.84

34:29.87

34:38.91

Chip
Time

31:42.77

31:56.46

31:59.02

32:01.30

32:04.37

32:20.61

32:34.14

32:46.42

32:49.21

32:556.37

32:56.09

32:56.84

33:15.89

33:57.26

34:18.88

34:33.62

Pace

10:12

10:16

10:17

10:18

10:19

10:24

10:28

10:32

10:33

10:35

10:35

10:36

10:42

10:55

11:02

11:07

Age

47

42

23

23

47

10

12

43

54

68

66

26

68

66

Age
Percentage

50.4

48.0

46.1

46.1

49.8

41.9

53.0

491

50.1

46.9

45.8

51.8

60.0

43.4

49.7

57.8

Division
Place



Place

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Bib

2425

2418

2349

2355

2415

2414

2237

2337

2437

2276

2440

2045

2264

2268

2147

2273

Name

Mary
Winnett

James

Weddle

Jordan

Maples

Carol

May

James

Walk

Adam
Wade

E.
Caslen

Cheryl
Long

Scott
Spain
Elizabeth
Emmert

J.
Carroll

Joshua

Black

John
Condon

Lauren
Condon

Stephanie
Carroll

Michael
Elliott

Gender

City

Baton
Rouge

Hurst

Corinth

Dallas

Corinth

Arlington

Flower
Mound

Lewisville

Mckinney

Corinth

Flower
Mound

Argyle

Corinth

Corinth

Flower
Mound

Corinth

State

LA

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

X

TX

TX

TX

TX

Country

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

Clock
Time

34:55.39

34:48.29

35:17.01

35:29.28

35:42.22

35:54.81

36:15.70

36:40.74

36:29.61

36:31.68

36:43.27

37:10.44

37:31.30

37:31.05

37:31.34

37:42.12

Chip
Time

34:36.57

34:39.34

35:02.94

35:12.30

35:38.72

35:40.52

36:12.37

36:19.79

36:25.14

36:25.72

36:40.20

37:04.19

37:04.26

37:05.92

37:17.12

37:21.23

Pace

11:08

11:09

11:16

11:19

11:28

11:28

11:39

11:41

11:43

11:43

11:47

11:55

11:55

11:56

11:59

12:01

Age

61

49

48

39

53

a2

10

44

46

39

11

32

36

37

33

79

Age
Percentage

54.1

41.9

411

42.8

42.0

38.5

42.5

42.8

38.9

41.4

40.3

34.8

35.5

40.3

39.6

54.3

Division
Place



Place Bib Name

93 2305 D Eagl:rrence
94 2444 J g:;;g

95 s A f(ovacevic
9% 204 M ¥ga;sen
97 200 T Er:\derwood
o s hE

100 2297 A f(ni?:‘:a;s

< Previous

Age Group/Division Results ~

Top Male Finisher - Overall
Place Name

Kieran

Tyrrell
Click here to see more.
Top Female Finisher - Overall

Place Name

Sydney
Tucker

Click here to see more.

Top Male Finisher - Master

Page [1

City State
Corinth TX
Corinth
Lewisville TX
Lake
Dallas ik
Gainesville TX
Lake
Dallas
Argyle TX
Hickory
Creek T

}ofz "IOO v
1
Overall
4

Country

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

us

per page

Gender

Gender

Clock Chip
Time Time
37:50.57 37:28.83
37:50.44 37:40.95
38:21.28 38:17.86
38:50.55 38:44.96
39:29.88 39:17.29
39:44.49 39:30.75
39:50.52 39:39.77
40:30.78 40:14.42

Location
Allen TX US
Location
Mckinney TX US

Pace Age
12:03 63
12:07 47
12:19 10
12:28 47
12:38 63
12:42 37
12:45 19
12:56 51

Time

18:14.35
Time
20:52.97

Next >

Age
Percentage

43.5

42.4

451

41.2

41.5

37.8

37.2

41.5



Place Name

Mike

Moon
Click here to see more.

Top Female Finisher - Master

Name

Place

Jennifer
Kovacevic

Click here to see more.

Top Male Finisher - Grand Master

Place Name

] Peter
Oneill

Click here to see more.

Top Female Finisher - Grand Master

Place Name
1 Laurie
Underwood
Click here to see more.
Male 12 and Under
Place Name
1 0.
Charles
o J.
Riley
3 T.
Moon
Click here to see more.
Male 13 to 15
Place Name

Cash
! McCord

Bib

2384

Bib

2429

Bib

2388

Bib

2408

Bib

2263

2433

2385

Bib

2456

Age Overall

56

16

Age Overall

42 11

Age

65

Overall

23

Age Overall

63 22

Age

11

11

10

Age

15

Overall

12

27

Overall

Gender Location
M Argyle TX US
Gender Location
F Lewisville TX US
Gender Location
M Denton TX US
Gender Location
F Gainesville TX US
Gender Location
Highland Village TX US
Allen TX US
Argyle TX US
Gender Location
M Corinth TX US

Time

23:40

Time

23:02.64

Time

25:32.7

Time

25:17.98

Time

22:11.87

23:11.13

26:03.43

Time

20:38.97



Place Name
0 Zeus
Alonso
3 R
Nokes

Click here to see more.

Male 16 to 19
Place Name

: Mateo
Castin

) Andrew
Samide

3 Alan
Luna

Click here to see more.

Male 20 to 24
Place Name
] Cabell
Kendall
) Brennan
Thiessen
3 Samuel
Speights
Click here to see more.
Male 25 to 29
Place Name
1 Tanner
Bouck
) Jesus
Saucedo

Click here to see more.

Male 30 to 34

Place Name

Bib

2038

2442

Bib

2453

2435

2462

Bib

2296

2439

2401

Bib

2107

2397

Bib

Age

13

15

Age

17

17

18

Age

21

20

21

Age

25

27

Age

Overall

14

30

Overall

21

Overall

19

32

Overall

15

34

Overall

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Lake Dallas TX US

Denton US

Location

Lewisville TX US

Denton TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Fairfax VA US

Hickory Creek US

Ponder TX US

Location

Mckinney TX US

Carrollton TX US

Location

Time

23:23.58

27:03.80

Time

20:52.12

21:05.80

24:57.03

Time

21:45.87

24:30.77

27:17.65

Time

23:27.75

27:19.63

Time



Place Name
1 Jesse
Saucedo
” Joshua
Black
Click here to see more.
Male 35 to 39
Place Name
1 Scott
Merritt
Peter
2
MacDonough
3 Derek
Kirkwood

Click here to see more.

Male 40 to 44
Place Name

1 Luis
Saucedo

2 B
Garcia

3 Elmer
Velez

Click here to see more.

Male 45 to 49
Place Name

1 Bruce
Elsey

) James
Weddle

3 Jordan
Maples

Click here to see more.

Bib

2396

2045

Bib

2454

2345

2299

Bib

2398

2461

2411

Bib

2275

2418

2349

Age

32

32

Age

39

37

36

Age

42

42

40

Age

47

49

48

Overall

54

88

Overall

10

20

Overall

17

36

43

40

78

79

Overall

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Corinth TX US

Argyle TX US

Location

Lewisville TX US

Fayetteville GA US

Corinth TX US

Location

Corinth TX US

Denton TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Location

Sanger TX US

Hurst TX US

Corinth TX US

Time

30:24.52

37:04.19

Time

21:45.47

22:33.48

24:52.79

Time

23:49.73

27:46.58

28:37.70

Time

28:02.98

34:39.34

35:02.94



Male 50 to 54
Place Name

Matt
Friess

Keith
Turner

Eric
Lawson

Click here to see more.

Male 55 to 59
Place Name
: Chris
Gholston
) John
Henderson

Click here to see more.

Male 60 to 64
Place Name

] David
Lawrence

) Tim
Underwood

3 Jeff
Goodman

Click here to see more.

Male 65 to 69
Place Name
: David
Beavers
) Art
Myers I
Dennis

3 Marshall

Bib

2465

2407

2311

Bib

2281

2284

Bib

2305

2409

2282

Bib

2044

2386

2354

Age

51

53

54

Age

57

59

Age

63

63

61

Age

66

68

68

Overall

31

38

71

Overall

113

129

Overall

93

97

114

Overall

37

53

72

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Argyle TXUS

Corinth TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Hickory Creek TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Corinth TX US

Gainesville TX US

Hickory Creek TX US

Location

Argyle TX US

Corinth TX US

Corinth TX US

Time

27:14.69

27:53.99

32:56.09

Time

44:00.35

57:07.44

Time

37:28.83

39:17.29

44:20.26

Time

27:52.13

30:04.14

32:56.84



Place Name
Click here to see more.
Male 70 and Over

Place Name

Herb
Armstrong

Michael
2 Elliott

Click here to see more.

Female 12 and Under

Place Name
] A.
Tyler
9 V.
Charles
3 V.
Kovacevic

Click here to see more.

Female 13t0 15
Place Name

Addison
Samide

” Rachel
Hill

Yarely

3 Cedillo
Click here to see more.
Female 16 to 19

Place Name

Tara
Bouck

Brookelyn
Davis

Bib

Bib

2041

2273

Bib

2449

2426

2431

Bib

2434

2287

2241

Bib

2144

2427

Age

Age

75

79

Age

10

12

Age

13

14

14

Age

17

16

Overall

Overall

50
92
Overall
51
67
69
Overall
28
42
46
Overall
6
13

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Location

Frisco TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Allen US

Highland Village TX US

Lewisville TX US

Location

Denton TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Location

Mckinney TX US

Wylie TX US

Time

Time

30:00.65

37:21.23

Time

30:01.97

32:34.14

32:49.21

Time

26:22.91

28:28.41

29:13.34

Time

21:09.94

23:22.10



Place Name

Sharon
Friess

Click here to see more.

Female 20 to 24
Place Name
: Shelby
Ruckel
) Keeley
Whitmer
3 Georgia
Walk
Click here to see more.
Female 25 to 29
Place Name
: Ryliegh
Bohnenstiehl
0 Kristen
Yazzie

Click here to see more.

Female 30 to 34
Place Name

1 Angela
Elsey

) Stephanie
Carroll

3 Lillian
Winnett

Click here to see more.

Female 35t0 39
Place Name

Margarita
Arcadio

Bib

2464

Bib

2457

2422

2446

Bib

2274

2147

2424

Bib

2039

Age Overall
19 99
Age Overall
22 25
20 26
23 63
Bib Age Overall
2080 26 411
2460 26 74
Age Overall
32 18 F
33 91 F
30 107 F
Age Overall
36 35

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Argyle TX US

Location

Lucas TX US

Cumming GA US

Corinth US

Location

Corinth TX US

Denton TX US

Location

Aubrey TX US

Flower Mound TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Location

Lewisville TX US

Time

39:39.77

Time

25:50.07

25:58.42

31:59.02

Time

28:03.24

33:57.26

Time

24:19.57

37:17.12

41:52.48

Time

27:39.98



Place Name
0 Nisha
Tyler
3 Carol
May
Click here to see more.
Female 40 to 44
Place Name
: Amanda
Young
) Alicia
Furnish
3 Gabriela
Reyes
Click here to see more.
Female 45 to 49
Place Name
] Maria Jobel
Cuevas
) Heather
Wellman
3 Heidi
Vanderstelt

Click here to see more.

Female 50 to 54
Place Name

Dede
Nokes

Cynthia
Turner

Angela
Kimes

Click here to see more.

Bib

2448

2355

Bib

2455

2278

2394

Bib

2269

2451

2410

Bib

2441

2406

2297

Age

37

39

Age

43

40

42

Age

46

46

47

Age

53

50

51

Overall

52

80

Overall

39

59

62

47

49

61

Overall

29

60

100

Overall

Gender

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Allen US

Dallas TX US

Location

Shady Shores TX US

Ponder TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Dallas TX US

Sanger TX US

Lewisville TX US

Location

Denton US

Corinth TX US

Hickory Creek TX US

Time

30:02.10

35:12.30

Time

28:01.98

31:35.88

31:56.46

Time

29:37.93

29:56.42

31:42.77

Time

27:00.34

31:36.96

40:14.42



Female 55 to 59

Place Name
1 Diane
Lesh
” Kelly
Pickens

Click here to see more.
Female 60 to 64

Place Name

Mary
Winnett

Grace

2 Ward

Debbie
Pierce

Click here to see more.

Female 65 to 69

Place Name
] Rachel
Gharis
) Dianna
Sulser
3 Katherine
Keeno

Click here to see more.

Bib

2432

2391

Bib

2425

2416

2392

Bib

2279

2402

2295

Age

55

56

Age

61

63

64

Age

66

66

69

Overall

127

136

Overall

77

101

120

Overall

73

76

122

Gender

Gender

Gender

Location

Lake Dallas TX US

Corinth TX US

Location

Baton Rouge LA US

Corinth TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Location

The Colony TX US

Denison TX US

Lake Dallas TX US

Time

52:01.21

58:47.31

Time

34:36.57

40:45.44

46:51.88

Time

33:15.89

34:33.62

47:19.85



